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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 140

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name

Ian Snellgrove Limited

Scottco Client Company (No. 2) Limited
Row Properties Limited

Materials Handling Equipment Co Limited
Hutcheson Wilson and Company Limited
Wunderman International Limited
Catchword Nineteen Limited

Data Development Limited

The Solid Rock Property Company Limited
Combined Marketing Limited

Palliser Macharman Limited

Statuary Holdings Limited

Obsequious Holdings Limited

Hickman & Kay Limited

Selwyn Land Limited

Bowring Burgess Marsh & McLennan Limited
Services 127 Limited

Solpark Engineering Limited

Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 43 Limited
Waverley Equities Limited

Golovine Holdings Limited

Devon Finance Corporation Limited

W. & R. Fletcher Marketing (N.Z.) Limited
Coronet International Limited

Peren Promotions Limited

Mastic Jointing & Sealing (N.Z.) Limited

Cross Valley Industries Limited

Marinor Holdings Limited

Bruce Turner Limited

Stokes Valley Gift Centre Limited

A. G. Pepper & Sons Limited

Kauri Distributors Limited

Prime Buildings Limited

Tradition Securities (New Zealand) Limited

Evergreen Developments Limited

Apex Moving & Forwarding Company Limited

Vanadium Ventures Limited

Gibson Sheat Shelf Company (No. 2} Limited

Dormant Holdings Limited

Echo Global Limited

Nob Hill Cafe Limited

Woburn Estates Limited

Beauchamp Developments Limited

Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 33 Limited

C. A. Leishman Shelf Company Number 8
Limited

Assun Holdings Limited

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

New Name

Kapiti Marine and Automotive Limited

Falstaff Corporation (No. 2) Limited

Prebblecrete Products Limited

Amalgamated Batteries (1988) Limited

Hutchwilco Limited

Ferndale Holdings Limited

Aspac International Marketing (NZ) Limited

Phillips Medical Systems New Zealand
Limited

Empson Transport Services Limited

Athlon Marketing Limited

Palliser Advertising Limited

White Horse Motors (Waimate) Limited

International Property Auctioneers Limited

Security Glass Systems NZ Limited

Endeavour Commercial Limited

Marsh & McLennan Limited

Fleetwood Wines Limited

Wairarapa Collection Agency Limited

Holmes Davis Limited

Oturi Finance Limited

The Checkered Flag Limited

Natwest New Zealand Limited

W. Weddel Marketing (NZ) Limited

Precis (No. 2) Limited

The Great New Zealand Stage Production
Company Limited

Tom Hopkins Holdings Limited

Image Joinery (1988) Limited

Diesel Agencies Limited

Turner Design Limited

Te Puna Realties Limited

Pepper Constructors (Wellington) Limited

Kauri International Limited

Red Bee Limited

Tradition New Zealand Limited

Evergreen Management Limited

Apex International Forwarding Limited

Hewitt Investments Limited

Overton Group Limited

Partmaster Auto Spares Limited

M. H. Falleni & Company Limited

V. H. Walker Limited

New Zealand Homes & Gardens Limited

Schopenhauer Investment Limited

Spinnaker Motel (1988) Limited

Cut Cost Cars Limited

Chris Jolly Boats Limited

Company

No.

. 040625
. 289191
. 022282
. 007080
.001080
. 267896
. 373049
. 020429

. 251590
. 325152
. 372785
. 374045
. 383663
. 353462
. 021742

. 026085
. 389423
. 243742
. 382501
.012213
. 035189
. 356954
. 302589

.021793

. 286876
. 235326
. 027410
.011773
.010219
. 209003
. 032568
. 023735
. 270692
. 374252
. 333448
. 393554
. 373289
. 328323
. 319603
. 317188
. 378012
. 385452

. 335020

Date of
Change

2/12/87
17/3/88
28/3/88
27/4/88
13/5/88
31/5/88

9/6/88
10/6/88

14/6/88
15/6/88
20/6/88
20/6/88
22/6/88
22/6/88
24/6/88
24/6/88
27/6/88
28/6/88
28/6/88
28/6/88
30/6/88
30/6/88

1/7/88

1/7/88

1/7/88

5/7/88

5/7/88

6/7/88

7/7/88
12/7/88
12/7/88
15/7/88
15/7/88
18/7/88
18/7/88
20/7/88
21/7/88
22/7/88
22/7/88
22/7/88
27/6/88

5/7/88
10/3/88
20/4/88
29/6/88

29/6/88

co8524

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Hamilton:

Former Name

Heritage Finance Limited

Oblate Holdings Limited

B. W. Honeybone Orchards Limited
D. S. Burton Limited

Huntly Investments Limited

Betony Holdings Limited

Shasen Investments Limited

G. W. Leonard Limited

d. T. Cotter Limited

Russell Pool Pump Merchants Limited
F. B. & J. R. Lawrance Limited
Warren Clarke & Associates Limited
Vege Value Limited

New Name

RSL Heritage Finance Limited
Motorcycle Distributors (1988) Limited
B W Honeybone Holdings Limited
Willie & Dottie’s Limited

Blue Skys Construction Limited
Shasen Investments Limited

Betony Holdings Limited

Arcadia Coin Amusement Games Limited
Summit Equine Services Limited
Russell Pool Limited

K. & A. Skeen Silviculture Limited
Warren Clarke Limited

Chasey’s Takeaways Limited

Company

No.

. 199284
. 327622
. 201314
. 256647
. 182784
. 342011
. 342023
. 187367
. 190710
. 198514
. 197565
. 334751
. 248051

Date of
Change

19/7/88
14/7/88
11/7/88
11/7/88

8/6/88
12/7/88
12/7/88

8/7/88
21/7/88
21/7/88
31/5/88
18/7/88
13/7/88



