## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Ian Snellgrove Limited	Kapiti Marine and Automotive Limited	WN. 040625	2/12/87
Scottco Client Company (No. 2) Limited	Falstaff Corporation (No. 2) Limited	WN. 289191	17/3/88
Row Properties Limited	Prebblecrete Products Limited	WN. 022282	28/3/88
Materials Handling Equipment Co Limited	Amalgamated Batteries (1988) Limited	WN. 007080	27/4/88
Hutcheson Wilson and Company Limited	Hutchwilco Limited	WN. 001080	13/5/88
Wunderman International Limited	Ferndale Holdings Limited	WN. 267896	31/5/88
Catchword Nineteen Limited	Aspac International Marketing (NZ) Limited	WN. 373049	9/6/88
Data Development Limited	Phillips Medical Systems New Zealand Limited	WN. 020429	10/6/88
The Solid Rock Property Company Limited	Empson Transport Services Limited		14/6/88
Combined Marketing Limited	Athlon Marketing Limited	WN. 251590	15/6/88
Palliser Macharman Limited	Palliser Advertising Limited	WN. 325152	20/6/88
Statuary Holdings Limited	White Horse Motors (Waimate) Limited	WN. 372785	20/6/88
Obsequious Holdings Limited	International Property Auctioneers Limited	WN. 374045	22/6/88
Hickman & Kay Limited	Security Glass Systems NZ Limited	WN. 383663	22/6/88
Selwyn Land Limited	Endeavour Commercial Limited	WN. 353462	24/6/88
Bowring Burgess Marsh & McLennan Limited	Marsh & McLennan Limited	WN. 021742	24/6/88
Services 127 Limited	Fleetwood Wines Limited		27/6/88
Solpark Engineering Limited	Wairarapa Collection Agency Limited	WN. 026085	28/6/88 28/6/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 43 Limited	Holmes Davis Limited	WN. 389423	28/6/88
Waverley Equities Limited	Oturi Finance Limited	WN. 243742	
Golovine Holdings Limited	The Checkered Flag Limited	WN. 382501	30/6/88 30/6/88
Devon Finance Corporation Limited	Natwest New Zealand Limited	WN. 012213	1/7/88
W. & R. Fletcher Marketing (N.Z.) Limited Coronet International Limited	W. Weddel Marketing (NZ) Limited Precis (No. 2) Limited	WN. 035189 WN. 356954	1/7/88
Peren Promotions Limited	The Great New Zealand Stage Production Company Limited	WN. 302589	1/7/88
Mastic Jointing & Sealing (N.Z.) Limited	Tom Hopkins Holdings Limited	WN. 021793	5/7/88
Cross Valley Industries Limited	Image Joinery (1988) Limited		5/7/88
Marinor Holdings Limited	Diesel Agencies Limited	WN. 286876	6/7/88
Bruce Turner Limited	Turner Design Limited	WN. 235326	7/7/88
Stokes Valley Gift Centre Limited	Te Puna Realties Limited	WN. 027410	12/7/88
A. G. Pepper & Sons Limited	Pepper Constructors (Wellington) Limited	WN. 011773	12/7/88
Kauri Distributors Limited	Kauri International Limited	WN. 010219	15/7/88
Prime Buildings Limited	Red Bee Limited	WN. 209003	15/7/88
Tradition Securities (New Zealand) Limited	Tradition New Zealand Limited	WN. 032568	18/7/88
Evergreen Developments Limited	Evergreen Management Limited	WN. 023735	18/7/88
Apex Moving & Forwarding Company Limited	Apex International Forwarding Limited	WN. 270692	20/7/88
Vanadium Ventures Limited	Hewitt Investments Limited	WN. 374252	21/7/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company (No. 2) Limited	Overton Group Limited	WN. 333448	22/7/88
Dormant Holdings Limited	Partmaster Auto Spares Limited	WN. 393554	22/7/88
Echo Global Limited	M. H. Falleni & Company Limited	WN. 373289	22/7/88
Nob Hill Cafe Limited	V. H. Walker Limited	WN. 328323	27/6/88
Woburn Estates Limited	New Zealand Homes & Gardens Limited	WN. 319603	5/7/88
Beauchamp Developments Limited	Schopenhauer Investment Limited	WN. 317188	10/3/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 33 Limited	Spinnaker Motel (1988) Limited	WN. 378012	20/4/88
C. A. Leishman Shelf Company Number 8 Limited	Cut Cost Cars Limited	WN. 385452	29/6/88
Assun Holdings Limited	Chris Jolly Boats Limited	WN. 335020	29/6/88
S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Hamilton:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Heritage Finance Limited	RSL Heritage Finance Limited	HN. 199284	19/7/88
Oblate Holdings Limited	Motorcycle Distributors (1988) Limited	HN. 327622	14/7/88
B. W. Honeybone Orchards Limited	B W Honeybone Holdings Limited	HN. 201314	11/7/88
D. S. Burton Limited	Willie & Dottie's Limited	HN. 256647	11/7/88
Huntly Investments Limited	Blue Skys Construction Limited	HN. 182784	8/6/88
Betony Holdings Limited	Shasen Investments Limited	HN. 342011	12/7/88
Shasen Investments Limited	Betony Holdings Limited	HN. 342023	12/7/88
G. W. Leonard Limited	Arcadia Coin Amusement Games Limited	HN. 187367	8/7/88
J. T. Cotter Limited	Summit Equine Services Limited	HN. 190710	21/7/88
Russell Pool Pump Merchants Limited	Russell Pool Limited	HN. 198514	21/7/88
F. B. & J. R. Lawrance Limited	K. & A. Skeen Silviculture Limited	HN. 197565	31/5/88
Warren Clarke & Associates Limited	Warren Clarke Limited	HN. 334751	18/7/88
Vege Value Limited	Chasey's Takeaways Limited	HN. 248051	13/7/88